First Amendment to Memorandum of Agreement Between the Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife and the Squaxin Island Tribe Regarding Commercial Treaty Fish Transactions.

The Memorandum of Agreement between the Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife and the Squaxin Island Tribe regarding Commercial Treaty Fish Transactions entered into between the Squaxin Island Tribe and Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife, dated March 1, 2013, is hereby amended as follows:

A. 2. Term

2.1. The term of this Agreement shall be extended an additional five years (expiring on March 1, 2023) unless terminated by either Party as provided in this Agreement, and may be renewed by written agreement of the Parties.

B. All other terms of the initial Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Squaxin Island Tribe

Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife

Kris Peters, Tribal Administrator By:

2018 Date:

Magune In

Kelly Susewind, Director

Date: , 2018